Motor Data Booklet
1592.536/05--US Amamix direct
60 Hz
standard range
Electrical data for submersible motors
M
3 ~
 This motor catalogue is only valid in conjuction with the current type series booklet

 Amamix® - direct
All submersible mixers type Amamix® - direct have three-phase squirrel-cage induction motors.
Type designation:
                  2 6  UD G
Motor size
Pole number
Motor version
 UD/UM = standard version (maximum water temperature 104°F)
 XD  = explosionproof Class I, Div. 1, Groups C & D, T3 (maximum water temperature 104°F)
Material
 G   = cast iron
 C   = stainless steel
Frequency:   60 Hz
Voltage:
Standard voltages: 380V, 460  V and  575 V.
Allowances for mains deviation are according to range A of  IEC 60 034-1:
supply voltage ± 5 %, supply frequency ± 2 %.
Range B of IEC 60 034-1 is possible but continuous operation at full load may exceed insulation temperatures.
supply voltage ± 10 %
Starting mode:
Across the line (D. O. L.)
Switching frequency:
max. 30/hr
Cable standard:
380 V, 460 V: cable selection according to NEC
575 V:             cable selection according to CSA
Mode of temperatures:
Insulation system corresponds to insulation class F.
The maximum pumped medium temperature is noted in the data tables.
Operation with variable frequency drive (VFD):
All motors are suitable for operation with VFD. All motors have a 1.10 service factor.
2
 Amamix® - direct
Index
 Motors in Cast Iron
Page
575 Volts  8 - 9
Motors in Duplex Stainless Steel
Page
460 Volts
575 Volts 14 - 15
            3
460 Volts  6 - 7
380 Volts                                              4 - 5
460 Volts                                            12 - 13
380 Volts                                            10 - 11
 Amamix - direct
motor data 4-poles 380 V 60 Hz 3~  G
motor type
efficiency
class
motor
rating
max.
temp.
pum-
ped
media
speed
nom.
FLA
LRA
cable size
power + control cable
motor data
 P2  nn In Is NEMA Qty. type ∅ load motor curr. effec. power
      code   min - max  input I  factor
 [hp] [°F] [rpm] [A] [A] letter   [in]  [kW] [A] [%] [-]